
District A 
Shelly Benford 
Cororate Leadership Consultant
shelly.benford@bvsd.org
720-561-5815 voice mail 
Term expires: 2019

District B 
Tina Marquis, President
Director of Marketing, DoubleScoop, Inc.
tina.marquis@bvsd.org
720-561-5814, voice mail 
Term expires: 2021

District C -
Kathy Gebhardt, Vice President
Attorney; Director, Children’s Voices 
kathy.gebhardt@bvsd.org
720-561-5817, voice mail 
Term expires: 2019

District D 
Sam Fuqua
Station Manager, KGNU Public Radio
sam.fuqua@bvsd.org
720-561-5813, voice mail 
Term expires: 2019

current 8/2018

The Boulder Valley School District Board of Education is made up of seven publicly- 
elected members. Among other tasks, the members are responsible for overseeing all 
activities in the school district,setting policies that govern schools, and approving the 
district’s annual budget. Board members serve four-year, unpaid terms. They represent 
all communities in the 495-square mile Boulder Valley. In addition to volunteering their 
time, all Board members are financial contributors to BVSD.  The Board meets every 
second and fourth Tuesday of the month, starting at 6:30 PM; regular meetings are open 
to the public. Minutes of Board meetings are available at district offices and also at the 
BVSD website: www.bvsd.org. Board meetings are also aired live and on tape by several 
local cable television stations. Please see the website for current times. 

Board of Education

District E 
Donna Miers, Treasurer
Retired K-12 Teacher and Admnistrator-
donna.miers@bvsd.org
720-561-5816, voice mail 
Term expires: 2021
 
District F 
Kitty Sargent
Teacher, Director of Education, 
Blue Sky Bridge
kitty.sargent@bvsd.org
720-561-5818, voice mail 
Term expires: 2021 

District G 
Richard Garcia
Executive Director, Colorado Statewide 
Parent Coalition
richard.garcia@bvsd.org
720-561-5819, voice mail 
Term expires: 2019

EX OFFICIO 

Rob Anderson, Ph.D.  
Superintendent
rob.anderson@bvsd.org
720-561-5114, voice
303-447-5134, fax 

Laura Shafer, Board Secretary
laura.shafer@bvsd.org	
720-561-5114, phone
(303) 447-5134, fax 


